PCN # ECP-3200041
CTS Part Number: Product Description:
Customer: Customer Part Number:
Change Notification Only - No Customer Response Required
Customer Authorization Required - Please Confirm Acceptance by E-Mail
Reason for PCN:
Description for Change:
M520 M525 M532 M533

performance parameters that will be available and upgrade several data sheet
formats.  Listed below are changes affecting identified models.
Change notification for new part number format.
Temperature Compensated
Crystal Oscillator [TCXO]
Models 520, 525, 532, 533
With the change in part number format, there are some performance options that will
no longer be listed as standard.  Contact CTS for availability of these options for
future applications.
- - -
- -
These part number changes will not affect form-fit-function of device.
Current inventories at customers, CMs or CTS Distributors; finished goods stock at
factory or product in transit are not affected by this change.  Previous part number
formats will govern these cases.
11/15/2021
PCN # ECP-3200041
CTS Contact:
E-Mail:
Phone:
CTS Approvals:
CTS Part Number - Model 520 CTS Part Number - Model 520
Part Number Conversion Part Number Conversion
Old Format New Format Old Format New Format
Rev. C Data Sheet Rev. D Data Sheet Rev. C Data Sheet Rev. D Data Sheet
520L10HT10M0000 520L10010CTR [H=-10/+60°C, replaced w/ C=-20/+70°C] 520T25IT50M0000 520T50025ITR
520L10IT12M8000 520L12810ITR
520M05EA14M4000 520M14405DAR [E=-30/+60°C, replaced w/ D=-30/+85°C]
520M10IT16M3680 520M16C10ITR
520N05HT16M3680 520N16C05CTR [H=-10/+60°C, replaced w/ C=-20/+70°C]
520L15IA19M2000 520L19215IAR
520L15IT19M2000 520L19215ITR
520M05DT19M2000 520M19205DTR
520R20IA19M2000 520R19220IAR
520L05DT25M0000 520L25005DTR
520L10DT25M0000 520L25010DTR
520L20IT25M0000 520L25020ITR
520L25DT25M0000 520L25025DTR
520L15IA26M0000 520L26015IAR
520L20IT26M0000 520L26020ITR
520L25DT26M0000 520L26025DTR
520M05DT26M0000 520M26005DTR
520M10CA26M0000 520M26010CAR
520M10HT26M0000 520M26010CTR [H=-10/+60°C, replaced w/ C=-20/+70°C]
520M20CT26M0000 520M26020CTR
520R10DA26M0000 520R26010DAR
520R20IA26M0000 520R26020IAR
520R25CT26M0000 520R26025CTR
520L20DT32M0000 520L32020DTR
520L20IT32M0000 520L32020ITR
520M20DT32M0000 520M32020DTR
520L15IA38M4000 520L38415IAR
520L15IT38M4000 520L38415ITR
520R10DA38M4000 520R38410DAR
520R20IA38M4000 520R38420IAR
520L05CA40M0000 520L40005CAR
520L05CT40M0000 520L40005CTR
520L10IT40M0000 520L40010ITR
520L15IA40M0000 520L40015IAR
520L15IT40M0000 520L40015ITR
520L20DT40M0000 520L40020DTR
520L25DT40M0000 520L40025DTR
520M05CA40M0000 520M40005CAR
520M05DA40M0000 520M40005DAR
520M05IA40M0000 520M40005IAR
520M05IT40M0000 520M40005ITR
520M10DT40M0000 520M40010DTR
520M10HT40M0000 520M40010CTR [H=-10/+60°C, replaced w/ C=-20/+70°C]
520M10IA40M0000 520M40010IAR
520M20DA40M0000 520M40020DAR
520R10DA40M0000 520R40010DAR
520R15IT40M0000 520R40015ITR